
   
 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 8-6-2023 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor’s Legislative team with questions 
 
 

Date of Request:      5/3/2024  
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 
 
1.  Type of Request: 
 

  Contract/Grant Agreement   Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)   Rezoning/Text Amendment  
 

  Dedication/Vacation   Appropriation/Supplemental   DRMC Change  
 

 Other: 
 
 
2.  Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant 

acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) 
 
 Approves a master on-call agreement with Super Trees Colorado LLC for tree maintenance including tree pruning, tree and stump 

removal and grinding of stumps, structural tree pruning on smaller diameter trees in parks, parkways, City golf course properties, 
and City Facilities; scheduled tree pruning and Stump Removal and Grinding of Stumps for Parkway Trees in area b (map 
attached); and tree pruning, tree removal, structural tree pruning of young trees on Public Right-of-Ways and Public Property 

 
3.  Requesting Agency: Denver Parks and Recreation 
 
 
4.  Contact Person: 

Contact person with knowledge of proposed 
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) 

Contact person for council members or mayor-council 

Name: Ben Rickenbacker                                 Name: Jesus Orrantia                                                                                                                    
Email: Benjamin.Rickenbacker@denvergov.org                           Email: jesus.orrantia@denvergov.org                                                                                      

 
 
5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: 

The purpose of these on-call contracts is to establish and maintain a pool of qualified on-call general tree contractors 
available to respond to proposal bidding requests for the execution of the Office of the City Forester 3-year work plan.  
Contracts are for tree maintenance services in public spaces and private property as well as emergency tree services for a 
period of 3 years on as needed basis. 

 
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jason Moore 
 
 
7.  City Council District: Citywide 
 
 
8.  **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org


   
 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 8-6-2023 

 
Key Contract Terms 

 
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > $500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Master On-Call 
Contract 
 
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba’s): Super Trees Colorado LLC 
 
Contract control number (legacy and new): 202473510 
 
Location: Citywide 
 
Is this a new contract?    Yes     No     Is this an Amendment?    Yes     No   If yes, how many? _____ 
 
 
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): 3 years  
 
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): $1,500,000.00 
 

Current Contract Amount 
(A) 

Additional Funds 
(B) 

Total Contract Amount 
(A+B) 

     $3,000,000.00 n/a         $3,000,000.00 
 

Current Contract Term Added Time New Ending Date 
Effective date + 3 years n/a Effective date + 3 years 

 
 
Scope of work:  
Tree maintenance services including on public and private property described in the section groups 1,4,5,6 and 6A-6D. Full 
description of groups in executive summary.  
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes   If not, why not? 
 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?    Yes     No  
 
   
Source of funds: CIP, Legacy, and Forestry General Fund 
 
 
Is this contract subject to:     W/MBE     DBE     SBE     XO101    ACDBE   N/A 
 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):  N/A 
 
 
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?  TBD 



Area B: Super Trees Colorado LLC



Downing St Pkwy Ellsworth Ave to Bayaud Ave (35 trees) 
Site ID Address Street Species Size Class 

7001 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7002 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 18 to 24 

7003 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7004 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7005 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7006 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7007 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7008 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7009 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7010 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7011 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7012 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7013 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7014 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7015 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Maple, State street (Acer miyabei 
'Morton') 

0 to 6 

6988 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 0 

7050 15 S DOWNING ST Elm, Frontier (Ulmus carpinifolia x 
parvifolia 'Frontier') 

0 to 6 

7051 99 S DOWNING ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7053 99 S DOWNING ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7054 99 S DOWNING ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 36 to 42 

6989 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 0 

6991 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 0 

6992 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 0 

6993 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 6 to 12 

6994 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 6 to 12 

6996 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 12 to 18 

6997 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 0 

6998 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Other (Other) 0 to 6 

6999 10 S DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 0 to 6 

7040 12 S OGDEN ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7041 12 S OGDEN ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7042 12 S OGDEN ST Elm, Princeton (Ulmus americana 
'Princeton') 

0 to 6 

7045 12 S OGDEN ST Ash, Green (Fraxinus pennsylvanica) 12 to 18 

7047 12 S OGDEN ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7049 12 S OGDEN ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 24 to 30 

 



 

                                            Downing St Pkwy Speer Bld to Ellsworth Ave (30 trees) 
Site ID Address Street Species Size Class 

7016 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Maple, State street (Acer miyabei 'Morton') 0 to 6 

7017 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7018 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7019 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7020 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7021 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7022 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7023 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7024 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7025 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7026 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

7027 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Linden, Littleleaf (Tilia cordata) 6 to 12 

110523 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 36 to 42 

110524 1201 E BAYAUD AVE Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7028 25 N DOWNING ST Ash (Fraxinus species) 0 to 6 

7029 25 N DOWNING ST Ash (Fraxinus species) 6 to 12 

7030 25 N DOWNING ST Elm, American (Ulmus americana) 30 to 36 

7032 25 N DOWNING ST Linden, American (Tilia americana) 12 to 18 



7033 25 N DOWNING ST Ash, Green (Fraxinus pennsylvanica) 12 to 18 

7035 25 N DOWNING ST Ash, Green (Fraxinus pennsylvanica) 12 to 18 

7037 1 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Maple (Acer species) 6 to 12 

7039 1 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Maple (Acer species) 6 to 12 

6975 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 12 to 18 

6976 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Spring Snow (Malus 'Spring Snow') 0 to 6 

6977 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 6 to 12 

6978 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Spring Snow (Malus 'Spring Snow') 0 to 6 

6980 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 6 to 12 

6985 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Crabapple, Flowering (Malus sylvestris) 6 to 12 

6986 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Maple, State street (Acer miyabei 'Morton') 0 to 6 

6987 10 N DOWNING STREET PKWY Maple, Norway (Acer platanoides) 12 to 18 

 

 


	RR_P&R_SuperTrees Colorado LLC_OnCall_TreeMaintenance_05-16-2024.pdf
	Super Trees Colorado LLC_Area B Map.pdf

